2025-2026 REUNIONS

Command Date Location POC Phone Email/Website
USS Missouri BB63 Sept. 25-28 | Wilmington, NC Robert Whaley Pending robertwhaleyiii@gmail.com
USS Henry L. Stimson Oct. 1-5 Groton, CT John Glaub 860-235-8489 655reunion2025@gmail.com
SSBN 655 www.ssbn655.0rg
USS Leahy Oct. 1-5 Hampton Roads, VA Efren Monis 757-553-0009 bubblehead693714@hotmail.com
CG 16
Patrol Squadron (VP)17 | Oct. 2-4 San Diego, CA Jack Schrager 954-424-6494 wojack@comcast.net
USS Seawolf Oct. 6-9 Henderson, NV Scott Jaklin 262-818-3400 sjaklin@icloud.com
SSN 575
USS Bausell DD 845 Oct. 12-17 Newport, RI Pat Bus 865-361-3158 pgbus456@gmail.com
LSM/LSMR Oct. 13-16 Charleston, SC Angela D'Aloisio | 803-865-5665 support@nehemiahcommunications.com
All Ships/Years
USS Barnstable County | Oct. 13-16 Charleston, SC Scott Gulbransen | 352-339-0605 scott.gulbransen@yahoo.com
LST 1197
USS Jerome County Oct. 13-16 Charleston, SC Dennis Hager 410-474-9072 dennishager@comecast.net
LST 848
USS Litchfield County Oct. 13-16 Charleston, SC Don Lerche 309-530-8710 donlerche@yahoo.com
LST 901
US LST Association Oct. 13-16 Charleston, SC Angela D'Aloisio | 803-865-5665 support@nehemiahcommunications.com
USS Park County Oct. 13-16 Charleston, SC Mike Kempf 317-490-4229 koby.43@icloud.com
LST 1077
USS Saginaw Oct. 13-16 Charleston, SC Angela D'Aloisio 803-865-5665 support@nehemiahcommunications.com
LST 1188
USS Sutter County Oct. 13-16 Charleston, SC Guy Simmons 978-476-3895 guysimmons@aol.com
LST 1150
USS Vernon County Oct. 13-16 Charleston, SC Steve Malloy 360-286-9008 skemret@comcast.net
LST 1161
USS Wexford County Oct. 13-16 Charleston, SC Larry Condra 314-604-5221 larrygeec@netscape.net
LST 1168
USS Monticello Oct. 17-20 Branson, MO Robert Behm 573-208-4670 beamer@ussmonticello.com
LSD 35 www.ussmonticello.com
USS Wilhoite Oct. 21-24 | Grand Prairie, TX Steve Gergens 682-558-5822 stevegergens@gmail.com
DE/DER 397
Patrol Squadron (VP) 93 | Oct. 24-26 | Harrison Township, MI Howard Rundell | 734-658-7701 g5av8or(@aol.com
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USS Benjamin Franklin | Nov. 5-9 St. Marys, GA Pending Pending www.ssbn6é40association.com

SSBN 640

USS Mars AFS 1 Nov.12-16 | Clearwater Beach, FL Guy Colson 203-586-9033 noslocg@yahoo.com
WWw.ussmars.com

USS Paul F. Foster Feb.20-21 | Port Hueneme, CA Dave Klein Pending usspaulffoster@gmail.com

DD-964 www.usspaulffoster.org

For the 2026 Spring/Summer issue of Sailor for Life please send your event information to Mill-S4Life@us.navy.mil no later than March 2, 2026.
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